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. School Closed/ Holidays

Main Campus Event

. Primary Campus Event

SAT Test

Teacher in-Service Day (no school for students)

First and Last Day of School (Main Campus)

First and Last Day of School (Primary Campus)

ACT Test



Public Holidays

21/9/22 Kwame Nkrumah Memorial Day

2/12/22 Farmers’ Day

9/1/23 Constitution Day

6/3/23 Independence Day

7/4/23 Good Friday

10/4/23 Easter Monday

24/4/23 Eid Al Fitr (TBC)

1/5/23 Labour Day

S1 Internal Dates: Main Campus

1/8/22 2022 MYP Results Released; 2021 MYP Enquiries Upon Results Open
1/8/22 Senior management staff resume

8/8/22 Teachers resume; review of school policies

15/8/22 Student Council executive return

17/8/22 Newbies arrive

21/8/22 Continuing students resume

22/8/22 Secondary School classes commence; G9 Subject Selection
27/8/22 SAT; TIS Junior Soccer Championships

28/8/22 School Performance auditions

3/9/22 Health Walk (6.00am)

4/9/22 Thanksgiving Service (11.00am: Students only)

9/9/22 TIS Senior Soccer Championships

10/9/22 ACT

17/9/22 TIS Handball Championships

21/9/22 Family Sporty Day

23/9/22 G12 TOK Exhibition; PP Criterion B draft due

24/9/22 TIS Volleyball Championships

1/10/22 SAT

3/10/22 TIS Founders’ Day: Main Campus admissions open for 2023/2024
7/10/22 Inter-Colour Language Comp

8/10/22 Inter-Hostel Sports Carnival (9.00am-1.00pm)

9/10/22 Founders’ Day Thanksgiving Service (11.00am)

15/10/22 PSAT

17-21/10/22  Mid-semester break

22/10/22 ACT

25/10/22 G12 EE Café

26/10/22 Special assembly: Ms Juls Mills Lutterodts (Surviving Breast Cancer) 8.30am
28/10/22 G9/G11 Changes to Subject Selections close; Intercolour Maths/Science Comp (7.00pm)
31/10/22 PP Criterion C draft due

12-13/11/22  Annual School Play
15-21/11/22 G10 end of semester exams
21-29/11/22 DP end of semester exams

25/11/22 PP Criterion C completion

30/11-3/12/22 Dukies’ Expedition

3/12/22 SAT

5-6/12/22 Group 4 Project (G12)

7/12/22 Christmas Lunch; PP Final Report due

7/12/22-5/1/23 PP moderation (supervisors)

8/12/22 General Inspection.

9/12/22 Last day for first semester: Students may depart from 9.00am.

10/12/22 ACT



S2

5-6/1/23
5/1-20/1/23
9/1/23
10/1/23
10-15/1/23
15/1/23
20/1/23

21/1/23
23/1/23

24-26/1/23
27/1/23
4/2/23
5/2/23
10/2/23
11/2/23
16/2/23
17-18/2/23
18/2/23
20-24/2/23
20/2-3/3/23
25/2/23
4/3/23
5/3/22
10/3/23
11/3/23
14/3/23
25/3/23
26/3/23
27/3/23
30/3-2/4/23
3-14/4/23
15/4/23
21/4/23
28/4-19/5/23
5/5/23
6/5/23

8 —21/5/23
9-18/5/23
22-26/5/23
2/6/23
3/6/23
4-7/6/23
9/6/23
10/6/23

Staff training days (5: MYP; 6: DP)

PP Standardisation

Students return to hostels; applications for 2022 SC positions close
Second semester commences

Alumni Week

Alumni Thanksgiving Service

SC Manifest Readings

Colour Spelling Bee Competition
2023 Student Council elections by voting (7.00am-4.00pm)

IDU Days; G12 EE; G11 EE, 11/12 CAS Dukies Reflection Day
TIS Athletic Championships

SC Leadership Camp

Thanksgiving Service and Student Leadership Induction Ceremony
TIS Badminton Championships; TIS Junior Tennis Championships
TIS Science Fair

G11 TOK Exhibition

TIS Basketball Championships; TIS Senior Tennis Championships
Chocolate Friendship Day

MYP Mock eAssessments

DP Mocks

General Inspection

MYP Projects’ Exhibition (Personal & Community)

TIS swimming championships (3.00 — 5.00pm)

TIS Squash Championships; 11/12 Geography excursion

SAT (Digital); TIS Silver and Bronze Dukies’ Awards Ceremony (7.00pm)

Pi Day

Expression Day

Exam Candidates’ Service
G12 Grad photos (All day)
Dukies’ Expedition
Mid-semester break

ACT; PP Criterion A draft due
G11 EE Cafe

DP Final Exams

G9 (2023/2024) & G11 (2023/2024) subject selections commence;
SAT (Digital)

MYP eAssessments

G11 semester exams

(9 eAssessments

Hostel Clean Up

2023 Graduation and Achievers’ Day; Last day for Secondary Classes

Dukies Award Expedition
Last day for teachers; S2 reports published
ACT



Primary School Campus

Public Holidays

21/9/22
2/12/22
9/1/23
6/3/23
7/4/23
10/4/23
24/4/23
1/5/23

Kwame Nkrumah Memorial Day
Farmers’ Day

Constitution Day

Independence Day

Good Friday

Easter Monday

Eid Al Fitr (TBC)

Labour Day

S1 Internal Dates (Primary School Campus)

8/8/22
29/8/22
2/9/22
22/9/22
26-30/9/22
30/9/22
3/10/22
14/10/22
17-21/10/22
12/11/22
18/11/22
9/12/22

S2
5-6/1/23
10/1/23
10/2/23
17/2/23
24/2/23
10/3/23.
24/3/23
24/3/23
31/3/23
1/4/23
3-14/4/23
21/4/23
19/5/23
24/5/23
26/5/23
2/6/23
2/6/23

v. 160323

Teachers resume

First semester commences

Meet the Teacher Info Sessions
International Day of Sign Language
Student-led interviews

End of UOI #1 Celebrations

TIS Holiday (TIS Founders’ Day)
Sports Festival/ Wellbeing Day
Mid-semester break

End of UOI #2 Celebrations
Spelling Bee

End of UOI #3 Celebrations;  Last day for first semester

Staff training days

Second semester commences

G1-2 excursion to Shai Hills

End of UOI #4 Celebrations

Mother Tongue Day

G3-4 excursion

G5-6 excursion

Additional Languages Day Activity

End of UOI #5 Celebrations

Primary School Campus admissions open for 2022/2023
Mid-semester break

Book Day

Environment Day

End of UOI #6 Celebrations (K1-5)

PYP Exhibition (11.00am)

K3 and G6 Graduation & Achievers’ Day
End of semester



