# TIS 2022/23 School Calendar

	August 2022								
Su	Мо	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa			
	1	2	3	4	5	6			
7	8	9	10	11	12	13			
14	15	16	17	18	19	20			
21	22	23	24	25	26	27			
28	29	30	31						

	November 2022								
Su	Мо	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa			
		1	2	3	4	5			
6	7	8	9	10	11	12			
13	14	15	16	17	18	19			
20	21	22	23	24	25	26			
27	28	29	30						

	February 2023							
Su	Мо	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa		
			1	2	3	4		
5	6	7	8	9	10	11		
12	13	14	15	16	17	18		
19	20	21	22	23	24	25		
26	<b>26</b> 27 28							

	May 2023								
Su	Мо	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa			
		2	3	4	5	6			
7	8	9	10	11	12	13			
14	15	16	17	18	19	20			
21	22	23	24	25	26	27			
28	29	30	31						

## **COLOUR KEY**

School Closed/ Holidays

Main Campus Event

Primary Campus Event

SAT Test

	September 2022								
Su	Мо	Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa							
				1	2	3			
4	5	6	7	8	9	10			
11	12	13	14	15	16	17			
18	19	20	21	22	23	24			
<b>25</b> 26 27 28 29 30									

	December 2022							
Su	Мо	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa		
				1	2	3		
4	5	6	7	8	9	10		
11	12	13	14	15	16	17		
18	19	20	21	22	23	24		
25	26	27	28	29	30	31		

	March 2023							
Su	Мо	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa		
			1	2	3	4		
5	6	7	8	9	10	11		
12	13	14	15	16	17	18		
19	20	21	22	23	24	25		
26	27	28	29	30	31			

	June 2023								
Su	Мо	Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa							
				1	2	3			
4	5	6	7	8	9	10			
11	12	13	14	15	16	17			
18	19	20	21	22	23	24			
25	26	27	28	29	30				

	October 2022								
Su	Мо	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa			
						1			
2	3	4	5	6	7	8			
9	10	11	12	13	14	15			
16	17	18	19	20	21	22			
23	24	25	26	27	28	29			
30	31								

January 2023								
Su	Мо	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa		
1		3	4	5	6	7		
8		10	11	12	13	14		
15	16	17	18	19	20	21		
22	23	24	25	26	27	28		
29	30	31						

	April 2023								
Su	Мо	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa			
						1			
2	3	4	5	6	7	8			
9	10	11	12	13	14	15			
16	17	18	19	20	21	22			
23	24	25	26	27	28	29			
30									

July 2023									
Su	Мо	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa			
						1			
2	3	4	5	6	7	8			
9	10	11	12	13	14	15			
16	17	18	19	20	21	22			
23	24	25	26	27	28	29			
30	31								

Teacher in-Service Day (no school for students)

First and Last Day of School (Main Campus)

First and Last Day of School (Primary Campus)

ACT Test

#### **Public Holidays**

Public Holiday		
21/9/22	Kwame Nkrumah Memorial Day	
2/12/22	Farmers' Day	
9/1/23	Constitution Day	
6/3/23	Independence Day	
7/4/23	Good Friday	
10/4/23	Easter Monday	
24/4/23	Eid Al Fitr (TBC)	
1/5/23	Labour Day	
S1 Internal D	ates: Main Campus	
1/8/22	2022 MYP Results Released; 2021 MYP Enquiries Upon Results Open	
1/8/22	Senior management staff resume	
8/8/22	Teachers resume; review of school policies	
15/8/22	Student Council executive return	
17/8/22	Newbies arrive	
21/8/22	Continuing students resume	
22/8/22	Secondary School classes commence; G9 Subject Selection	
27/8/22	SAT; TIS Junior Soccer Championships	
28/8/22	School Performance auditions	
3/9/22	Health Walk (6.00am)	
4/9/22	Thanksgiving Service (11.00am: Students only)	
9/9/22	TIS Senior Soccer Championships	
10/9/22	ACT	
17/9/22	TIS Handball Championships	
21/9/22	Family Sporty Day	
23/9/22	G12 TOK Exhibition; PP Criterion B draft due	
24/9/22	TIS Volleyball Championships	
1/10/22	SAT	
3/10/22	TIS Founders' Day: Main Campus admissions open for 2023/2024	
7/10/22	Inter-Colour Language Comp	
8/10/22	Inter-Hostel Sports Carnival (9.00am-1.00pm)	
9/10/22	Founders' Day Thanksgiving Service (11.00am)	
15/10/22	PSAT	
17-21/10/22	Mid-semester break	
22/10/22	ACT	
25/10/22	G12 EE Café	
26/10/22	Special assembly: Ms Juls Mills Lutterodts (Surviving Breast Cancer) 8.30am	
28/10/22	G9/G11 Changes to Subject Selections close; Intercolour Maths/Science Comp (7.00pm)	
31/10/22	PP Criterion C draft due	
12-13/11/22	Annual School Play	
15-21/11/22	G10 end of semester exams	
21-29/11/22	DP end of semester exams	
25/11/22	PP Criterion C completion	
30/11-3/12/22	Dukies' Expedition	
3/12/22	SAT	
5-6/12/22	Group 4 Project (G12)	
7/12/22	Christmas Lunch; PP Final Report due	
7/12/22-5/1/23 PP moderation (supervisors)		
8/12/22	General Inspection.	
9/12/22	Last day for first semester: Students may depart from 9.00am.	
10/12/22	ACT	

S2	
5-6/1/23	Staff training days (5: MYP; 6: DP)
5/1-20/1/23	PP Standardisation
9/1/23	Students return to hostels; applications for 2022 SC positions close
10/1/23	Second semester commences
10-15/1/23	Alumni Week
15/1/23	Alumni Thanksgiving Service
20/1/23	SC Manifest Readings
21/1/23	Colour Spelling Bee Competition
23/1/23	2023 Student Council elections by voting (7.00am-4.00pm)
24-26/1/23	IDU Days; G12 EE; G11 EE, 11/12 CAS Dukies Reflection Day
27/1/23	TIS Athletic Championships
4/2/23	SC Leadership Camp
5/2/23	Thanksgiving Service and Student Leadership Induction Ceremony
10/2/23	TIS Badminton Championships; TIS Junior Tennis Championships
11/2/23	TIS Science Fair
16/2/23	G11 TOK Exhibition
17-18/2/23	TIS Basketball Championships; TIS Senior Tennis Championships
18/2/23	Chocolate Friendship Day
20-24/2/23	MYP Mock eAssessments
20/2-3/3/23	DP Mocks
25/2/23	General Inspection
4/3/23	MYP Projects' Exhibition (Personal & Community)
5/3/22	TIS swimming championships (3.00 – 5.00pm)
10/3/23	TIS Squash Championships; 11/12 Geography excursion
11/3/23	SAT (Digital); TIS Silver and Bronze Dukies' Awards Ceremony (7.00pm
14/3/23	Pi Day
25/3/23	Expression Day
26/3/23	Exam Candidates' Service
27/3/23	G12 Grad photos (All day)
30/3-2/4/23	Dukies' Expedition
3-14/4/23	Mid-semester break
15/4/23	ACT; PP Criterion A draft due
21/4/23	G11 EE Cafe
28/4-19/5/23	DP Final Exams
5/5/23	G9 (2023/2024) & G11 (2023/2024) subject selections commence;
6/5/23	SAT (Digital)
8-21/5/23	MYP eAssessments
9-18/5/23	G11 semester exams
22-26/5/23	G9 eAssessments
2/6/23	Hostel Clean Up
3/6/23	2023 Graduation and Achievers' Day; Last day for Secondary Classes
4-7/6/23	Dukies Award Expedition
9/6/23	Last day for teachers; S2 reports published
1040	Last aug for fouriers, 52 reports published

## **Primary School Campus**

#### **Public Holidays**

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
21/9/22	Kwame Nkrumah Memorial Day
2/12/22	Farmers' Day
9/1/23	Constitution Day
6/3/23	Independence Day
7/4/23	Good Friday
10/4/23	Easter Monday
24/4/23	Eid Al Fitr (TBC)
1/5/23	Labour Day

## S1 Internal Dates (Primary School Campus)

8/8/22	Teachers resume
29/8/22	First semester commences
2/9/22	Meet the Teacher Info Sessions
22/9/22	International Day of Sign Language
26-30/9/22	Student-led interviews
30/9/22	End of UOI #1 Celebrations
3/10/22	TIS Holiday (TIS Founders' Day)
14/10/22	Sports Festival/ Wellbeing Day
17-21/10/22	Mid-semester break
12/11/22	End of UOI #2 Celebrations
18/11/22	Spelling Bee
9/12/22	End of UOI #3 Celebrations; Last day for first semester
<i>S2</i>	
5-6/1/23	Staff training days
10/1/23	Second semester commences
10/2/23	G1-2 excursion to Shai Hills
17/2/23	End of UOI #4 Celebrations
24/2/23	Mother Tongue Day
10/3/23.	G3-4 excursion
24/3/23	G5-6 excursion
24/3/23	Additional Languages Day Activity
31/3/23	End of UOI #5 Celebrations
1/4/23	Primary School Campus admissions open for 2022/2023
3-14/4/23	Mid-semester break
21/4/23	Book Day
19/5/23	Environment Day
24/5/23	End of UOI #6 Celebrations (K1-5)
26/5/23	PYP Exhibition (11.00am)
2/6/23	K3 and G6 Graduation & Achievers' Day
2/6/23	End of semester